

9TH INITIATIVE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

RESOLUTIONS

Remote Zoom Meeting: 25 June 2020

The IEC resolved the following matters during the 9th PJSI Initiative Executive Committee Meeting held remotely on 25 June 2020.

Resolution 1:

The IEC *approved* the 8th Initiative Executive Committee Meeting Minutes from the previous remote meeting in March 2020.

Resolution 2:

The IEC **noted** and **approved** the PJSI Team's COVID Re-design Rationale, Approach and Activities Presentation.

Resolution 3:

The IEC **noted** and **approved** the PJSI Team's Re-design Budget Presentation and the Re-design Budget.

Resolution 4:

The IEC *accepted* and *approved* the implementation of the PJSI 2-Year Extension COVID-19 Redesign: 2020-2021.

Resolution 5:

The IEC *accepted* and *endorsed* the postponed 5th Chief Justices' Leadership Forum to be held remotely on Thursday, 16 July, 2020.

Resolution 6:

The IEC *noted* the next 6th Chief Justices' Leadership Form and 10th Initiative Executive Committee Meeting to be held face-to-face in late-November 2020, subject to the reopening of borders and the relaxing of COVID-related travel restrictions in sufficient time for these meetings to be planned and held.

Resolution 7:

The IEC *approved* the publication of relevant documents on the PJSI website.



